

&

SLP(Crl.)No. 4898 OF 2003
ITEM No.34

Court No. 6

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4898/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2003 in CRM 4343/03
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHUBHA RANJAN KHANRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)

Date : 30/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. PK. Ghosh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shekher Bose, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Joymalya Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel seeks leave to withdraw the petition and submits that after some time if there is delay in the trial, he will move a fresh petition for bail before the trial court. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

